

**PIEDRA ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ARCHULETA COUNTY, COLORADO**

Bid Abstract
02/16/23

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		CRG		Elam Construction		CRD		Four Corners Materials	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	l.s.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$63,200.00	\$63,200.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$83,812.50	\$83,812.50	\$129,961.83	\$129,961.83
2	Clearing, Grubbing, Topsoil Remove & Replace	8,860	l.f.	\$1.50	\$13,290.00	\$2.50	\$22,150.00	\$1.45	\$12,847.00	\$2.00	\$17,720.00	\$3.86	\$34,199.60
3a	Remove CMP, 30" Diameter	44	l.f.	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$25.50	\$1,122.00	\$22.50	\$990.00	\$239.74	\$10,548.56
3b	Remove CMP, 18" Diameter	42	l.f.	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$24.00	\$1,008.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$251.16	\$10,548.72
3c	Remove CMP, 15" Diameter	68	l.f.	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$22.50	\$1,530.00	\$16.50	\$1,122.00	\$155.13	\$10,548.84
3d	Remove Asphalt	11,230	s.y.	\$2.00	\$22,460.00	\$3.50	\$39,305.00	\$5.30	\$59,519.00	\$8.00	\$89,840.00	\$4.76	\$53,454.80
3e	Excavation & Embankment	520	c.v.	\$17.50	\$9,100.00	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$43.00	\$22,360.00	\$31.00	\$16,120.00	\$32.30	\$16,796.00
3f	Excavation & Removal	4,300	c.v.	\$20.00	\$86,000.00	\$24.00	\$103,200.00	\$26.50	\$113,950.00	\$18.50	\$79,550.00	\$22.95	\$98,685.00
3g	Subgrade Preparation - Roadway	12,750	s.y.	\$2.50	\$31,875.00	\$1.25	\$15,937.50	\$3.50	\$44,625.00	\$5.60	\$71,400.00	\$3.93	\$50,107.50
3h	Subgrade Preparation - Approaches	530	s.y.	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$5.65	\$2,994.50	\$23.79	\$12,608.70
4	ABC, Class 6	4,000	c.v.	\$65.00	\$260,000.00	\$57.60	\$230,400.00	\$74.00	\$296,000.00	\$71.00	\$284,000.00	\$87.44	\$349,760.00
5a	ACSC - Roadway, 5 5" thick	3,800	tons	\$160.00	\$608,000.00	\$179.00	\$680,200.00	\$160.00	\$608,000.00	\$170.00	\$646,000.00	\$180.12	\$684,456.00
5b	ACSC - Approaches, 4" thick	40	tons	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$208.00	\$8,320.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$199.50	\$7,980.00	\$457.55	\$18,302.00
5c	ACSC - Approaches, 3" thick	60	tons	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$208.00	\$12,480.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$199.50	\$11,970.00	\$363.97	\$21,838.20
6a	Subgrade Stabilization - Aggregate	500	c.v.	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$86.00	\$43,000.00	\$89.50	\$44,750.00	\$157.21	\$78,605.00
6b	Subgrade Stabilization - Geogrid	1,500	s.y.	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$6.50	\$9,750.00	\$5.78	\$8,670.00	\$6.69	\$10,035.00
7a	HDPE, ADS N-12, 30" Diameter	52	l.f.	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$436.00	\$22,672.00	\$164.00	\$8,528.00	\$641.66	\$33,366.32
7b	CMP, 18" Diameter	42	l.f.	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$182.00	\$7,644.00	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$757.29	\$31,806.18
7c	HDPE, ADS N-12, 15" Diameter	82	l.f.	\$150.00	\$12,300.00	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$160.00	\$13,120.00	\$104.00	\$8,528.00	\$389.62	\$31,948.84
7d	HDPE, ADS N-12, 15" Diameter, Extend Existing	3	l.f.	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$154.00	\$462.00	\$3,157.93	\$9,473.79
7e	CMP, 15" Diameter, Extend Existing	10	l.f.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$103.00	\$1,030.00	\$974.93	\$9,749.30
7f	Metal End Section, 30" Diameter	2	ea.	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,312.00	\$2,624.00	\$2,933.52	\$5,867.04
7g	Metal End Section, 18" Diameter	2	ea.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$498.00	\$996.00	\$2,227.79	\$4,455.58
7h	Metal End Section, 15" Diameter	7	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$385.00	\$2,695.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$2,143.39	\$15,003.73
8	Grading of Shoulders and Ditches	8,860	l.f.	\$1.50	\$13,290.00	\$3.00	\$26,580.00	\$1.15	\$10,189.00	\$2.00	\$17,720.00	\$3.07	\$27,200.20
9	Seeding & Mulching	2	acre	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,993.58	\$11,987.16
10a	Pavement Marking, White	30	gal.	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$64.47	\$1,934.10
10b	Pavement Marking, Yellow	30	gal.	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$64.47	\$1,934.10
11a	Construction Fence	2,000	l.f.	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.75	\$9,500.00	\$1.05	\$2,100.00	\$3.87	\$7,740.00	\$4.01	\$8,020.00
11b	Silt Fence	2,000	l.f.	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.75	\$5,500.00	\$1.60	\$3,200.00	\$4.40	\$8,800.00	\$3.22	\$6,440.00
11c	Straw Logs, 9" Diameter	2,000	l.f.	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.35	\$4,700.00	\$6.53	\$13,060.00	\$6.90	\$13,800.00
12a	Concrete Collar - Manhole	2	ea.	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,591.15	\$3,182.30
12b	Concrete Collar - Valve Box	2	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$388.00	\$776.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,591.15	\$3,182.30
13	Geotextile Fabric - Structural	12,750	s.y.	\$7.50	\$95,625.00	\$4.22	\$53,805.00	\$9.00	\$114,750.00	\$6.85	\$86,995.00	\$6.85	\$87,337.50
14a	Riprap, 6" Median Stone	20	c.y.	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$254.00	\$5,080.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$506.16	\$10,123.20
14b	Geotextile Fabric - Filter	60	s.y.	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$14.20	\$852.00	\$4.65	\$279.00	\$28.25	\$1,695.00
15	Maintenance of Traffic	1	l.s.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$86,995.00	\$86,995.00	\$168,901.99	\$168,901.99
16	Type-C Inlet	1	ea.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,999.00	\$3,999.00	\$8,543.79	\$8,543.79
				Totals	\$1,416,406.00	\$1,481,828.50	\$1,581,868.00	\$1,675,890.00	\$1,675,890.00	\$2,086,408.17			

Notes: There were three mistakes in the CRG Bid where it appears a spreadsheet was used to recreate the Bid Schedule. In doing so, the quantities for three items were input incorrectly. Item 6b Subgrade Stabilization - Geogrid was input as 3.95 s.y. where it should have been 1,500 s.y. Item 11b Silt Fence was input as 200 l.f. where it should have been 2,000 l.f. Item 11c was also input as 200 l.f. where it too should have been 2,000 l.f. Using the proper Bid Schedule quantities with the unit prices provided changes the CRG total bid from \$1,391,276.00 as submitted to \$1,481,828.50 as indicated above.

SECTION V

NOTICE OF AWARD

To: Kilgore Companies, LLC
556 Struthers Avenue
Grand Junction, CO 81501

dba Elam Construction
25825 Hwy. 160 East
Durango, CO 81301

Project Description: Piedra Road Reconstruction Project

The Owner has considered the BID submitted by you for the above-described work in response to its Invitation to Bid dated January 19, 2023, and Information to Bidders.

You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for the Total Base Bid of One Million Five Hundred Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight dollars and Zero cents (\$1,581,868.00).

You are required by the Information to Bidders to execute the Agreement and furnish the required Contractor's Performance Bond and Payment Bond within ten calendar days from the date of this Notice to you. If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said bonds within ten days from the date of this Notice, said Owner will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the Owner's acceptance of your BID as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond. The Owner will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this Notice of Award to the Owner. Dated this the 14th day of March, 2023.

Archuleta County, Colorado

Owner

By: _____

Title: _____

Acceptance of Notice

Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged

By: Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction

this the _____ day of _____, 20____

By: _____

Title: _____